
Academic	year: 2015/2016

No.	of	Countries: 11
No.	of	HEIs: 12
No.	of	Students: 80
No.	DD	awarded: 77
No.	of	Staff: 73

Country HEI No.	Staff No.	Women %Women No.	Grants %	Grants Notes
Algeria UHBC 4 0 0% 4 100%
Armenia NPUA 6 3 50% 5 83%
Azerbaijan QU 3 0 0% 3 100%
Belarus BSEU 3 1 33% 3 100%
Georgia IBSU 2 0 0% 2 100%
Georgia TSU 2 2 100% 2 100%
Moldova SAUM 3 2 67% 3 100%
Morocco IAV 2 0 0% 2 100%
Tunisia ISBM 3 2 67% 3 100%
Ukraine LNTU 3 2 67% 3 100%
Portugal IPB 22 9 41% 9 41% Outgoing	mobility
Totals 53 21 40% 39 74% ICM

Country HEI No.	Staff No.	Women %Women No.	Grants %	Grants Notes
Brazil UTFPR 13 6 46% 0 0%
Portugal IPB 7 3 43% 0 0% Outgoing	mobility
Totals 20 9 45% 0 0% Other	DD	programmes

Country HEI No.	Students No.	Women %	Women No.	Grants %	Grants ECTS	credits	enrolled ECTS	credits	aproved Academic	Success
ECTS	credits	recognized	

at	home	HEI
%	credit	recognized No.	of	DD	awarded %	DD	awarded Notes

Algeria UHBC 6 0 0% 6 100% 396 396 100% 360 91% 6 100%
Armenia NPUA 6 2 33% 6 100% 388 388 100% 360 93% 6 100%
Azerbaijan QU 6 3 50% 6 100% 424 424 100% 360 85% 6 100%
Belarus BSEU 7 7 100% 6 86% 450 447 99% 355,5 80% 7 100% 4	students	need	2	extra	semesters	for	DD
Georgia IBSU 3 2 67% 3 100% 194 194 100% 188 97% 3 100%
Georgia TSU 3 1 33% 3 100% 192 192 100% 163 85% 3 100%
Moldova SAUM 7 4 57% 7 100% 300 300 100% 303 101% 4 57% 4	students	need	1	extra	semester	for	DD
Morocco IAV 6 4 67% 6 100% 468 468 100% 432 92% 6 100%
Tunisia ISBM 6 5 83% 6 100% 486 486 100% 468 96% 6 100%
Ukraine LNTU 7 4 57% 6 86% 487 487 100% 442 91% 7 100%
Portugal IPB 5 2 40% 3 60% 348 348 100% 348 100% 5 100% Outgoing	mobility
Totals 62 34 55% 58 94% 4133 4130 99,9% 3780 92% 59 95% ICM

Country HEI No.	Students No.	Women %	Women No.	Grants %	Grants ECTS	credits	enrolled ECTS	credits	aproved Academic	Success
ECTS	credits	recognized	

at	home	HEI
%	credit	recognized No.	of	DD	awarded %	DD	awarded Notes

Brazil UTFPR 18 14 78% 0 0% 1114 1114 100% 933 84% 18 100%
Portugal IPB Outgoing	mobility	(under	ICM)
Totals 18 14 78% 0 0% 1114 1114 100% 933 84% 18 100% Other	DD	programmes

Acronym
BSEU
IAV
IBSU
IPB

ISBM
LNTU
NPUA

QU
SAUM
TSU

UHBC
UTFPR

National	Polytechnic	University	of	Armenia
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